Strainers
Strainer
Tight seating
Both ends of the chamber are
precisely machined to provide
perfectly round and smooth seating
surfaces as well as fixed chamber
length. The screen seats snugly on

of liquid and dirt when blowing down the strainer.  And less
liquid spills when removing the screen retainer.
How To Order
CA = Cast Iron ASTM A48 Cl. 30
(Screwed 1/2'', 3/4'', 1'', 1 1/4'',
1 1/2'', 2'')
A = Cast Iron ASTM A48 Cl. 30
(Screwed 2 1/2'', 3'')
B = Cast Carbon Steel ASTM A216 Gr.
WCB
C = Cast Chrome Moly Steel ASTM
A217 Gr. WC6
D = Forged Steel ASTM A182 Gr. F22
E = Cast 316 Stainless Steel ASTM
A351 Gr. CF8M
F = Cast Bronze ASTM B62
125
250
150
300
600
1500
Model Number
A FL 125
CONNECTION SIZE (inches) ANSI FLANGE CLASS
SC = Screwed
FL = Flanged
SW = Socketweld
CONNECTION CONFIGURATION
BODY MATERIAL
Please refer to table at top of page S-301
for applicable screen code.
SCREEN MATERIAL
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 248 13 61
www.armstrong.be • marketing@armstrong.be S-297
Strainers
Strainers ID Charts
Table S-298-1. Armstrong Strainers
Illustration Model Connection Size Connection Type Body Material
Pressure Temperature Ratings Located
on PageSteam Non-shock Cold Non-shock
CA 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4",
1 1/2", 2"
Screwed
Cast Iron ASTM-A48
Class 30
17 bar @ 208°C 28 bar @ 66°C
S-302
A 2 1/2", 3" S-302
A 2"
Class 125 Flanged 8,6 bar @ 178°C 12 bar @ 66°C
S-303
A 2 1/2" - 10"
A 2"
Class 250 Flanged 17 bar @ 208°C 28 bar @ 66°C
A 2 1/2" - 8"
B 1/2", 3/4", 1" Screwed &
Socketweld 900 lb
Cast Carbon Steel
ASTM-A216 Gr. WCB
113 bar @ 321°C 153 bar @ 38°C
S-304
B 1 1/4", 1 1/2", 2", 3" Screwed &
Socketweld 600 lb 78 bar @ 294°C 102 bar @ 38°C
B 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Class 150 Flanged 14 bar @ 199°C 20 bar @ 38°C
S-305
B 1 1/4", 1 1/2", 2", 3"
B 4", 6"
B 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Class 300 Flanged 42 bar @ 254°C 51 bar @ 38°CB 1 1/4", 1 1/2", 2", 3"
B 4", 6"